505884346 01/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5931171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARREN EDWIN GUTHRIE	08/18/2017
JOHN GREGORY VIDETICH	08/22/2017
KENNETH JAMES ORR	08/24/2017
ERIC JOSHUA EMENS	08/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATURION PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	BLOCK 1003 #06-13
City:	BUKIT MERAH CENTRAL
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	159836

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16634457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com
Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC
Address Line 1: 45 OTTAWA AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72277-0085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. BURNS	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Burns/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=G1405678#page1.tif source=G1405678#page2.tif

PATENT 505884346 REEL: 051633 FRAME: 0722

source=G1405678#page3.tif source=G1405678#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051633 FRAME: 0723

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS			
TITLE OF INVENTION:	ION GENERATOR DEVICE		
As a below named invente	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	d to:		
the attached appli	cation		
	dication Number or PCT International Applica	tion Number 62/313,873 filed on 07/27/2017	
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the application.	
	illful false statement made in this declaration is than five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
Block 1003, Bukit Merah Singapore, (hereinafter "A above identified application be obtained in respect the of the world; and any reiss	tereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and central, #06-13, Singapore 159836, a Companissignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire on and the inventions disclosed therein; any Pareof; any corresponding applications for Patent sues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, ovention Rights"), to have and to hold for the so forever.	ry organized and existing under the laws of e right, title, and interest in, to, and under the tents of the United States of America that may and Patents issuing therefor in all other areas livisions, and continuations of any of the	
I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.			
Given Name (first and mi-	Alla Genni A) Francii, Nive		
Warren Edwin Inventor's Signature	Guthric Dated	me or Surname	
	2017, personally appeared before me to be the person described in and who executed I deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instr		
		G WILLIAMS Notary Public - State of Michigan	
Notary Public (n' (1)	County, Office~	County of Kent 884 Commission Expres Apr 6, 2923	
My commission expires:	16.5%	Acting in the County of _Qress	

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

DECLARAT	ION AND ASSIGNMENT F	OR PATENT A	ND DESIGN APPLICATIONS
Title of Invention:	TLE OF INVENTION: ION GENERATOR DEVICE		
As a below named invento	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	i to:		
the attached applie	cation		
or United States App	lication Number or PCT Inter	national Applicati	ion Number 62/313,873 filed on 07/27/2017.
The above identified appli	cation was made or authorized	to be made by m	€.
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.
	llful false statement made in the than five (5) years, or both.	nis declaration is p	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Block 1003, Bukit Merah Singapore, (hereinafter "A above identified application be obtained in respect there of the world; and any reiss foregoing (hereinafter "In- its successors and assigns	Central, #06-13, Singapore 15' ssignee"), its successors and a on and the inventions disclosed eof; any corresponding applicates, extensions, substitutions, vention Rights"), to have and to forever.	9836, a Company ssigns, my entire therein; any Pate ations for Patent a confirmations, die hold for the sole	ransfer unto, NATURION PTE. LTD., of, organized and existing under the laws of right, title, and interest in, to, and under the ents of the United States of America that may and Patents issuing therefor in all other areas visions, and continuations of any of the e and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee,
applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deli	in the Invention Rights and in arise in connection with any a	the prosecution opplications or Pat	preparation and prosecution of any or defense of any interference, opposition, or tent included within the Invention Rights and at may be requested by Assignee for the
Cill Name (Ant and an	1.33 132° 33	Eastle Name	
Given Name (first and middle (if apv)) Family Name or Surname Kenneth James Orr			
Inventor's Signature イボーール Dated 8/24/14			
me known and known to me t	, 2017, personally to be the person described in and ed in and for the purposes set fort	who executed the fi	ne the above-named Kenneth James Orr, to pregoing instrument and acknowledged the
	nichigan County, OHA Jan 9, 2024		JENNIFER GROTH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF ALLEGAN My Commission Expires Jan. 09, 2024 Acting in the County of OHOLEGA.

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor. Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 051633 FRAME: 0725

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS			
TITLE OF INVENTION:	ION GENERATOR DEVICE	Account of A. H	
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	d to:		
the attached appli	cation		
94444	olication Number or PCT Internati	onal Application Nu	umber 62/313,873 filed on 07/27/2017.
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint	nventor of a claimed	I invention in the application.
	illful false statement made in this than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is punish	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
and adequacy of which I I Block 1003, Bukit Merah Singapore, (hereinafter "A above identified application be obtained in respect there of the world; and any reiss	nereby acknowledge, I hereby sell Central, #06-13, Singapore 1598; assignee"), its successors and assign and the inventions disclosed the reof; any corresponding applications, extensions, substitutions, convention Rights"), to have and to here	, assign, and transfer 36, a Company orgar gns, my entire right, erein; any Patents of ons for Patent and Pa nfirmations, division	y sufficient consideration, the receipt ounto, NATURION PTE. LTD., of, sized and existing under the laws of title, and interest in, to, and under the the United States of America that may tents issuing therefor in all other areas s, and continuations of any of the exclusive use and benefit of Assignee,
I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.			
Given Name (first and mi	ddle (if smyl)	Family Name or S	umame
Eric Joshua	22	Emens	
Inventor's Signature	*	Dated X-	17 - 2014
	2017, personally ap to bothe person described in and who ed in and for the purposes set forth in	executed the foregoing	above-named Eric Joshua Emens, to ng instrument and acknowledged the
- LUMP)			JENNIFER L JOHNSON Notary Public, Ottawa Co., Michigan
Notary Public OHT	WAL County, Mil	ngar	My Commission Expires 03/18/2020
My commission expires:	1, 10 × CIV 18 (SOOD)		

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS				
TITLE OF INVENTION:	ION GENERATOR DEVICE			
As a below named invento	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directe	This declaration is directed to:			
the attached appli	cation			
or ⊠ United States App	olication Number or PCT Internati	onal Applicatio	on Number 62/313,873 filed on 07/27/2017.	
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to	be made by me	8.	
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a cl	aimed invention in the application.	
	illful false statement made in this on the thing that the thing that the thin the th	leclaration is p	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto, NATURION PTE. LTD., of, Block 1003, Bukit Merah Central, #06-13, Singapore 159836, a Company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the above identified application and the inventions disclosed therein; any Patents of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Patent and Patents issuing therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns forever. I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any				
applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Name or Surname John Gregory // // Videtich			: Or Surname	
the state of the s			Aug 22, 2017	
On this 2017 day of 2017, personally appeared before me the above-named John Gregory Videtich, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.				
Translead to unit to the transment of th				
Notary Public MATHILL MUST County, Office May Commission 1888 189, 01, 2022 Acting in the County of Change Acting in the County of Change My Commission 1888 189, 01, 2022			My Commission Exists Stay, 01, 2022	
My commission expires:	5-1-22-			

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 01/27/2020

Page | of |